SEP-15-zZ@s  14:38 i
JAMES SMITH Liv.- ABUCK 8¢ CONMELLY LLP

Fax: 717.833.2795

September 14, 2006 E&;sﬁﬁ? A 17033

Courer fuddreas:
134 EIPE AVENLIF
HUMVELSTOWN, 1HA 17036

Via Facsimile Only 570-389-5625 _
TEL 717 533 Jess
WA U CCM

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
Vs,
Linda M. Karns
Docket No, 2003 CV 19 Gary L. dames
Property: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814 Y ) S, e
Sheriff Sale Date: June 21, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. SCoTT A, DIETTERICK,

continued to September 20, 2006 'ﬁ?ﬁ:@mh i

GREGDAY K. RICHARDS
Susan M. KapeL
JARAD W. HanDELMaN

. DonrA M, MuLLib
Dear Sir or Madam: Eowarno P, SEEasn

NewL W, Yann
) . . C&mw L. Kigkia,
Please consider this correspondence a formal request to stay the Sheriff Sale KMBERLY A, DEWITT

scheduled for Septcmber 20, 2006 in the abOVB-I'EfEI‘en ced matter, The reason for the JEFFREY M. MCCORMICK
stay is due to the Defendant filing bankruptcy. OF COUNSEL;

SERMARD A, Ryak, JA.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned,

¢ & CONNELLY LLP

ce: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273 568)

TOTAL P.B2



SEP-15-2805 14:38

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

FACEIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

F.21

DATE: SEPTEMBER 14, 2006

TGO: Rcal Estate Dept. Columbia County

FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2

SENDER'S E-MAIL: sad@jsdc.com

FROM: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533,3280 EXT.# 3030

Re: ES$B v. Karns Benton property

SENDER'S FAX WUMBER:
717.533.2795

[ 1717.533.9771

[OJPer your request ] Please Review AND reply  [] for your info

The materials transmitted by this facsimile ar¢ sont by an artomey or his/her agent and arc considered
confidential and arc intended only for the use of the individual or entity namsed, [f the addressee is a client,
these matcrials may also be subjecr to applicable ptivileges. 1f the recipient of these matetials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly peohibited. If you have
received this communication in crror, please immediately notify us at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and rerurn the
transmitted materials to us at the above address via the U8, postal service, We will reimburse your costs
incusred in connection with this erroneous wansmission and your return of those materials.

This office will nat accept serviee of legal papers via facsimile or c-mail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(d)()
[Setvice of Legal Papers Other than Original Process].

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 450 +

HERSHEY, PA 17033

STREET ADDREDSS:
134 SIPE AVE. « HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036

PHONE: 717.533.3280 ¢« FAX: 717.533.27905 OR 717.533.7771

E-MAIL: JSDCINFORISNG COM



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

JE-L'..?:;-_?«\-" o Lacy, s VS. ,Z-.ifci SR
NO._‘/5- <7 BD NO._ /7 -¢2 _ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /et
-~
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /G a0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § ot
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE g .ol
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $_L.50
NOTARY § /o 00 e
TOTAL ¥¥¥*kskicknsksshssenhnnn ¢ SN Y )
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 5 /700
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL *¥#k# sk dekodok sk wrkorhis ¢ ‘jc"u‘/’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL EEEEEEEEE B R Y $ - C\ T
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % N
DELINQUENT 20§, ac »
TOTAL **%k¥kscksdorsokkaokiodkdkionik ¢ R
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL %% %% ok ook e sk ek o skok o sk e ok $ _ A
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § [ ol
MISC. $
s
TOTAL dedockoe ke ke ek ke sk sk sk ks ok ok ok $
NS
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /G50



SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

g T .
,I:.f"?S,-)"_'OU’] \.Euug’;i S e VS L;-’m;/q /25”"4.4 _ _. .
NO.Y3-63 ED NO./%-635  ID DATE/TIME OF SALESaf, 8O of Oe

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /9S00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 54,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

MILEAGE SFr o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ és SO
NOTAR 0, o |
© Y TOTAL ***********f*i**;?ki** $ {Z;jj ’,Dp‘;o
WEB POSTING S150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ &/ Froo
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL dddkpdch itk ke ke hk ook S (5}-7)&—/!00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1/.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $4LH<SO
TOTAL s e o e ok sk o Tk ok ok ok ok o ok e o ofe e ke ofe ek $ ;QO

REAL BSTATE TAXES: —_—

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /7 /54

SCHOOL DIST. 20§/ SSi T

DELINQUENT 20 $ 2100

——— _— - )" o
TOTAL st e 2k ok ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok oo ol ke ofe e sk koke o S (;)L‘:-j\-) /,[y ; { b

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWIER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOTAL ###sstinsudinirtsdarrr § (=
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $(L/07)00
MISC. $
$—-—-—----—
TOTAL #kskskmsmsmhsksnsonsdrts § woe Y e

P TR R P
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID}) § =1%oy, /O



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Laspecn Sav'feg_s’ At Vs [ $  rins

No._ 303 ED No. /¥—03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; fmaf’ L L eu 0%co

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $ o
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS h)
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i

HEET

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

PHONE: (570) 225-6341
FAX; (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSL.ER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PIIONE: (570) 864-3085

DATE; O.-LL3 b 2004
100 (o (g, Slw% Che b oo 339- 5 hag
FROM: ji"__f\’l.,'i‘} r_D )

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTIORITY

RE-: L{}-‘\d K CuyL)

QLo 2304 30

NUMBER OF PAGES: "o

CLULU_WJ[ ii)aﬂam (”LLUL; — Q —

a1
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AUG-BaT7T-8& 11135 AM Benton Mun Htr < Swr Auth TLI7T HG25 5346 [

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

PHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PHONE: (570) £64-3085

oate:  9/7/0k

ro: (o, (0. Shanug] Chambodam 5,995 50E
FROM: t‘j-&i"rUT'\ .

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWFR AUTHORITY

RE: I, e hand K oo
Owy 0w, *  Zp4ag

NUMBER OF PAGES: ]

( AT :i— L.} ol CATECR

K 29 2, h3

-8l
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FAX SIIEET

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

PHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-534¢

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PHONE: (570) 864-3085

DATE: %U-Q*-[ 131 200{’

T Shanadg Cmmbﬁéofﬁm@ I8I-54ac

.,
FROM: utq‘ru"r f'Dm_a (4

BENTON MUN!CI!’AL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

RE: U.,P('LO:[L e ot ’Qq)&(ké L‘LFI'\[JJ]_ HO."UT]S
Qect A Fo43p

NUMBER OF PAGES: -}

B oalorice ous o] This dede ® 743 60
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FAX SHEFE]

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

PHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PUONE: (570) 864-3085
DATE: ':a wne Al A00b
10: Shenlfh- hambedawn 359 -5425
FROM: j-l_f\fln‘l TDen aller

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

- ' ' - .
Re: Rechoand b Londen Pams
Fun ecct™ 2430,
NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

i)

L) o_ﬁum_“f-i N %‘Tfu.:n CLAL,“

-ai1
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PSS

Brandon Eyerly, Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 31: Jung 7. 14. 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matier of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
truc. -

{(Notary Public)
My commiss o @iriagam Of Pennsyivania

Notarial Seal ‘
Cennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Columbia County

My Comymission Expires July 3,
AN TIOW, v e evereees 200 Rerar PrETelRe et HINTIR adveriising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavil have been paid in full.



gef:
LA

8 Address
C. Date of Deiive

[ Ne
[J Yes

H

O Return Receipt for Merchandi

O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail
7004 11E0 COOO0S5 93849 0O9&5

If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ Registersd
[T insured Mail

B. Received by { Pritfod Nama)

4 Certified Mail

D. Is delivery address different from itarn 17 0 Yes

3. Service Type

tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.

ate-of-Defivery. (M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

or on the front if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

PA Dept. of Revenue
PO Box 8901

. Article Mumber

1 Yes
[ Yes

O Ne

1

M Addresses

-

D. Is delivery address different from item 17

o

3 Return Receipt for Merchandlse

O c.ob.

O Express Mail
Rectricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)

If YES, enter delivery address below:

B Certifled Mail
[ Registerad
O Insured Mail

Sarvice Type

B. Received by ( Primed Name)

:

ed.

ddress on the reverse

-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

ECTION

permits.

or on the front if space

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH O

2. and 3. Also complete
back of the mailpiece,
T PENNSYLVANIA
NCE

d Delivery is desir
turn the card 1o you.

item 4 if Restricte
W Print your name and &

50 that we can re

B Attach this card to the
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

CLEARANCE SUPPORT 5

DEPARTMENT 281230

m Complete items 1
DEPARTMENT OF REVEN UE

BUREAU OF COMPLIA

ON DELIVERY

iy %
/ ER O agdnt”
// / f,/( A ¥ Address

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete AL
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .
B Print your name and address on the reverse g-f
so that we can return the card to you.

'B. Receiysd b Frinted Marmeg C. Datg of Dgli
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, y %gd i‘f 2 g _30 ‘I_VE
§ or on the front if space permits. DT 3 /2245

: D. Is defivery address different from itern 17 £ Yes

' 1. Article Addressed to:

if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1.5, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C, NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-3™' FLOOR

¥ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
g E¥ Certified Mail  [F Express Mail
& O Registered 0 Retum Recsipt for Merchandi:
E] O insured Mat ~ [J C.O.D.
& 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) T Yes
§ % Acle Nomber 7004 1Lk0O OOCO5 9399 0989
S {Transfer from service lzbaf)
]: 1t
COMPLETE THIS SECTjg ON DELIVERY - .

u _Cornplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

\ L
. JETSE © oan . oW
" M Print your name and address on the reverse | ‘XB\%\Q-R:S\Q‘ Qﬁ.&\\mﬁ N -

s0 that we can return the card to you, Receivod by ( £ri B Addre‘s :
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, E‘l eived by { Printed Name) c Daée Uéﬂ live
or on the front if space permits. L0, AWy Covdl 2 v
1. Articie Addressed to: D. s delivery address different from item 12 LJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

A Signature

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type

\ & Certified Mait [ Express Mai|

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandl:
O nsured Mail O con.

{Transfer from service fapel)

a —— 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yas
™~ g icle Number
E i {Transter from service fabed) ?DDH’ ll{:ﬂ DDBS ngt] LCIDCi
. . PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M15
o=
m
D- i
| SENDER: COMPLETNNIIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIENON DELIVERY -
w | 3
= ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature .« / i '
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Y 1 Agent
2 ; X LTl
' & Print your name and address on the reverse 6/ A B ndiles
= so that we can return the card to you. B. Receitad b ; ChDdke of Dolive
:E| - W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, - recel ¥ {@mw Nme}“;&'\ ~Odke of Deliv
a or on the front if space permits. 7
T Article Ao 1o D. Is defivery address different from ftem 17 L3 Yes
é Lo icle ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
s
r- [ -
OFFICE OF F.A LR,
DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 2. Sewvice Type
: Ml Certified Mail ] Express Mait
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) ] vas=
. 2. Asticle Number
jé' (Transfor from service iabe) 7004 110 0OO5 9399 099k
%I; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1+
5 Elt
2 &
' w0
oy o



COMPLETE THIS SECT g O DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, &; .id 3. Also comp
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

tete ml
& Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the rmailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits.

|—A~—Signature
o 1 Agent

dWQIoIHsr gg ~ A Address

. Received by Printed Name) . Date of Del
_ PR

1. Article Addressed to:

Internal wmqgcm Service
PoRox 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

bai e S
D. 1s delivery address different from tem 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: £ Mo

3. Bervice Type
B Certified Mall [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Retumn Recsipt for Merchandi:
O .Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Aiticle Number: = . . .
{franster from service label !

7004 11k0 0005 9399 101k

1

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receaipt 182595.02-M- 14



JaAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP
Lfl ; ) 3}

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: JUNE 19, 2006

T(n Columbia County Sheriff ATTN: Real FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625
Estate Dept.

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: sad@jsdc.com

FROM: Kimberly A. Bonner, Ezq. SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533.3280 EXT.# 3030
Re: ESB v. Karns 430 Third 5t. property SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:

717.533.2795
[(J717.533.7771

[0 Per your request  [] Please Review AND reply [ for your info

The matcrials transmitted by s facsimile arc scnt by an attorney or his/her agent and are considcred
confidendal and are intended only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the addreszee is a client,
these materials may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the recipient of these matcrials is not the
addressee, be aware that any disseminarion ot copying of this communication is stricdy prohibited. If vou have
teecived this communication in ermor, please immediately notify us at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and retumn the
transmitted matetials to us at the above addeess via the US, postal service. We will reimbursc your costs
incursed in conmection with this etroneous transmission and your renen of these materials.

This office will not accept setvice of legal papers via facsimile ot e-mail pursnant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(d){1)
[Service of Legal Papers Qther than Quginal Process).

MNOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 + HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDREGSS:
134 SIPE AVE. « HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533.3280 ¢ FAX: 717.533.2795 QR 717.533.7771%

E-MALL: JSDCINFO@ISDC.COM
ca-1Aa"d 1268 9EZ-5T-NAL



Z0'd Lol
JAMES SMITH DHET . _odCK & COMNNELLY 1P

Fax: 717.5333.2795

June 19, 2006

Via Facsimile Only 570-389-5625

Office of the Sheriff
Celumbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
vs.
Linda M. Karns, Richard L. Karns and The United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29
Sheriff Sale Date: June 21, 2006 @ 9:00 a.m.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continue the Sheriff Sale scheduled
for June 21, 2006 to September 20, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in the above-referenced matters.
Please announce this continuance at the June 21, 2006 sale.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Sincerely,

JAMES, SyIIT

TTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

“imberly AlBonYier

kab@jsde.com

KAB:'msc
ce: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

Za-cad

2.0, BOX 650
—ERSHEY, PA 17033

Ceouner sadcirens:
134 SR AVENLE
HEUMMELSTOWN, 70 17086

TEL. 717 53,3280

WAANY, IS0 SO0

Gary L. Janes

Max ). SmitH, JR,
Jar J. COMNELLY, JR.
et A, DIETTERICK
James F, SFACE
MatrHew CHABAL, I
GREGORY K, RICHARDS
Susan M, KapsL
Jartao W HanCELMAN
DOonMNA M. Muiow
ECwaRD P. SEcBER
Nesl, W YaHn
CoyrThey L. KISHEL
HawgerRLy A, DEWITT
JEFFREY M. MCTOoRMICK

QF COUNSEL!
Bemnnrp A, Ryan, Jr.

T2:68 SUuc-6T1-NML



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A R
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.(J. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

{570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
. FAX: (370) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB.
V8. |
LINDA KARNS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #43 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 11, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LINDA KARNS AT 430 THIRD STREET BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

@SWERS:
1 (ﬁ&:&__

I%@PUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T."CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 12™  DAY,OF MAY 2006

Jlrd e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarizl Seal
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Ca., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




James SMITH D RicK & CONNELLY LLP

Fax: 717.533.2795%

P.0. BOX 650
May 25, 2006 HERSHEY, PA 17033

Courier Aduaress:
134 5'PE AVEN.JE
HURWELSTOWN, P8 17036

TEL. 717 S3ianaan

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWLB00 TOM

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS.
Linda M., Karns
Our File No. 01-3184
Docket No. 2003 CV 19
430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814

Geanry L. James
Blax J. ShatH, JA.
. JoHN J. CoNnEe LY, JR.
Dear Sir or Madam: SeoTt A DIETTERICK

’ JamES F. SPADE
MaTTHEW CHapal, HI

Enclosed for filing please find an original of an Affidavit of Service of GREGORY K. Aicwaros
Defendants/Owners and Other Parties of Interest regarding the above referenced D W HavoEL sy
matter. Please file the original and return a time-stamped copy of the extra face page EcwarD P. Seeper

MEIL W. YaHN
CourRTHEY L. KISHEL
KiMEERLY A, DEWATT
Jerrrey M. MoComaick

which is enclosed in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.
{F COLINSEL:
BERMARD A, Ryan, JR.

HOCK & CONNELLY LLP

Enclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2003 CV 19

ISSUE NO.:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND
OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #55650

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY LLP

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(¢c) AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

I, Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff, being
duly sworn according to law depose and make the following Affidavit regarding service of
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff‘s Sale of Real Property in this matter on Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest as follows:

1. Defendant, Linda M. Karns, is record owner of the real property.

2. On or about March 20, 2006, Defendant, Linda M. Karns was served with
Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129, personally by the
Sheriff of Columbia County at 10 Park Street, Lightstreet, Pennsylvania . A true and correct
copy of said Notice and Sheriff’s Return are marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

3. On or about April 20, 2006, Plaintiff’s counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule

3129.1, via First Class U.S. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Certificate of Maiting. True and



correct copies of said Notices and Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit “B”, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that Défendanthwner and all Other Parties of
Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Property in accordance with

Pa. R.CP. 3129.2.

Dated: 57 2 Yé‘é’

Pa. L.D. #5565
Attomeys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

Swom to and subscribed before me this

A5 Gy of L-?’l-{'a-f-;j,_‘ , 2006.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:;

SOMMOMNEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
1  weHELLEELLIOTT NOTARY PUBLIC
DERRY T b IP DAUPHIN COUNTY
mf‘t:taum‘I EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2007




EXHIBIT “A”



FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OF  ZE FAX ND. :S70-389-5625 Magy. 235 2806 e2:31PM

TIMOYHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMNDIA COUNTY

PHONE ’ COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 180 25 HOWE PLANE
LR Y] ALODMIPURG, PA 17RLS AETA) PR30
FAR ISR JRE-RETS
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket# 43ED2003
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LINDA M. KARNS

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2006, AT 8:40 AM, SERVED THL WLITIIN MORTGAGE
I'ORBCLOSURE UPON LINDA KARNS AT 10 PARK ST, LIGHTSTREET BY HANDING TO

LINDA KARNS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADL
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TUEREOF.

S0 ANSWLRS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEPORL ML ’}:ﬂd‘%“r MLM

THIS MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2006

SHLRIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
/ . 2\ . -

NOTARY PORLIC
CARTOR
DRPUTY SITDRITT

Notarial Seal
Waendy Wastover, Notasy Publlo
: Sicomaburg, Golumbla Go., PA 2009
', Commisglon Expires November 07, 200

Pl



- INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _2003CV 19

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS. '

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
- OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at.the Columbia

County Court House, Ofﬁce of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama '
17815 on _ June 21, 2006 at 9:00 am prevailing local time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEELEGAL DES CRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT TA™M),

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is;

430 Third Street, Benton, PA, 17814
Columbia County



The IUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to: '

No.: 2003-CV-19

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS -
- - PROPERTY ARE: - '

' Linda M. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds
-of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to barks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10} days
of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY. '

It has been issued because there isa J udgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
_prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE. :

- Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOUMAY HAVE ARE:

L -You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment apainst you. You may also file a petition

~ with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you. ' ’

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sal¢ for a grossly inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's
Deed is delivered. | '

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to.the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

- 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court, .

Scoff A%Efﬁ:k, Esquire
Attorney L.D.#55650

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
' and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plawntiff .
Docket No.: 2003 CV 18
v,

: - Execution No.:

LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benten, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a.post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns. '

Exhibit “A™



EXHIBIT “B”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
: Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
Y.

_ Execution No.;
LINDA M. KARNS, '

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
P.G. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbtia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "AM).



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

vS.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs,

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
-date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution,

Schedule of Distribution wi]l. be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELliT' LLP
58 i

Dated: ‘ﬁz{’? /(:Zfl/ By ; !
- Scott M\D’ieﬁ\::gck, Esquire
PA ID #536350"
Atrtorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.; _ 2003 CV 19
V.
Execution No.:

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or iract of 1and situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a

post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to 2 post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.,

Exhibit “A*”



‘IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

‘Docket No.:  2003CV 19
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
' PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Columbia County Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"),



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

VS,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs,

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution,

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Ofﬁéc of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Shenff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &

CONNELLYL :
iy
._ “\i o

Dated: j <7 / By: f‘m

’ Scott AADiettenck Esquire
PA 1D #55650
Arttomey for Plaintiff
P.0O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, F5B

Piaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

V.

: Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant{s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

'The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded Jamuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



- INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
v. _

Execution No.:
- LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  JR.Sands
P.O. Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Office of the Sherff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m.,, the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of: '

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

Vs.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant,

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed w1th the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY'LLP

i/

i f
Dated: Tg/ Qﬂf df?/ By: VAR v
t Scott A. Dnd@e?&@gmré
PA ID#55650 ‘-
Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717} 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintifi’
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.;
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband ahd_
wite, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
' Docket No.:  2003CV 19
v,

Execution No.;
LINDA M. KARNS, ;

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  PA Dept. of Revenue
P.O. Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Shenff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Piblic Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karmns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Thurd Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A"



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a Judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

Vs,

LINDA M._ KARNS,

Defendant,

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $1 89,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible,

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY. LLP
,-":: / ‘

P / _ 4 ‘, f 4
Dated:#}_ Z'Q/ (?% By: i

? F e,
Scott A, Di%e@ﬂﬁt-fﬂ
PA ID #55650 .
Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 630
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

‘Execution No.:
- LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsyivania, more fitlly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kamns, ' -

Exhibit “A™



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V. _
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Internal Revenue Service
c¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P.O. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
' Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which vou may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

VS.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant,.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and.costs,

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution,

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

_ Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
1s filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLYALLP

. ;_\_\g-w / iy
Dated:é{f:/ “?_\7 / Jé? By: / /;/JN T /,,

Scott Aff)iét?cﬁc]{, Esquire
PAID #55650 %
Attorney for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plainaff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.;
LINDA M, KARNS, .

Defeadant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feetto a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 360, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns. '

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
~DocketNo.: 2003CV 19

V.

Execution No.;
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Remit Corporation
36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsyivania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,
VS,

LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
dare. _

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
‘Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10} days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attomney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY hL
Ly

Dated: 4"’;,(VG /G é By:__ / \“ﬂ{\ .
‘ Scott‘A. ]?iettéﬁck, Esquire
PA ID #55650
Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
{717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.:
LINDA M., KARNS,

Drefendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

_ ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a

post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence

along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence

East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard 1.. Karns and Linda Kamé, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyved unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLY ANIA : PRIORITY CLAIM i EXECUTION NUMBER |

DEPARTMLENT OF REVENTE | FOR . L 2003CV19
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE - | DATE OF SALE
PO.BON 281230 Pl - - 0621520006
ITARRISRUEA:, Pa 17128-1230 case Pr"lt or Type T
\ AMOUNT
- . - -— . - - | $2’?_31'62 . I
. (‘OR;);)?-\_];Z)I\ TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER
L LI 5000
MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN FAPLOYER EIN ~
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY . - W
BOX 380 YALEY TAX LICENSE NUMBER
| - $0.00
S meme———n R——. i
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 SOCTAL SECURITY NUMBER :
171-42-2250 - $2.730.62 |

DEFENDANT LINDA M KARNS

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

_" Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5.§ 7242

i_ Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.8.§ 7345
. Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required te be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S, §1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401).
| Corporation Taxes, 72 P.8§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

T).’i:_oe_;t_' Tax __ | Settlement or Lien I).atc . Lien Numb_eiﬁﬂl_l_.l_};g Period Arnmmt or Balance
Personal Income Tax I L _bMa0or . ODLCVS2R e BTG
TOTAL: $2,731.62 |

I certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed ta the |
Cornmouw ealth of Pt:nnbyn« ania (based vpon the Deparlmcnt of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

DIREC TOR DUKE'AA‘U OF € PLIA'\J( E

WITN'ESS y hand and the scal of the Department of sl S
| . AR Ay 7 Ay o
i Revenue 28 dayof, April 2006 i QLCRW*W ijg,\u&/[ ff;:/( , A
: —_ —— — - - - ( A T

| Gregory C. Fajt_ -~



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
§570) 199-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 £5700) 784-hA00
FAX: (570) 1805615
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket # 43ED2003
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LINDA M, KARNS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2006, AT 8:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA KARNS AT 10 PARK ST., LIGHTSTREET BY HANDING TO
LINDA KARNS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQOF,

S5O ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’r‘ »T' .Cé ” é . ﬂ: g
THIS MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2006 :
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Yo [l o (o

NOTARY BUBLIC o k .
COMM E PENNSYLVAN! . TE‘E~ =
& tarial Seal .
L Wendy Wastover, Notary Puslic DJ%ETY SHERTFF

Rloomsburg, Columbla Ga., PA
M- Commission Expires November 07, 2009




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JR SANDS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 283

BENTON

SERVED UPON 5 /., |

RELATIONSHIP 44 £ 2. IDENTIFICATION

DATE Z#23-¢ TIME /7,5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

mo 0w

=

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _# POB___ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
320 (. U YS _427 Z£ [;‘?—ﬂz o
2 ez ( /328 %@ e Cai e/

DEPUTY

DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF - EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

REMIT CORPORATION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

36 W, MAIN ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /_ﬁaa,}/d’,f; Vb 1K s

RELATIONSHIP /e m A/ £'c IDENTIFICATION
+ T /
DATE 2- 20 TIME ;¢ XS  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB ¥ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F, OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
R

DEPUTY AR DATE % 20—



